ADOPTED – APRIL 30, 2019

AGENDA ITEM NO. 36
Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO A CURRENT CONTRACT 
WITH THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR 
TRANSPORT SERVICES OF SPECIFIC JUVENILES BY SHERIFF’S DEPUTIES

RESOLUTION # 19 – 200
WHEREAS, the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services seeks to amend a current contract for transportation of specific juveniles; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the amendment is to exercise the second of two one year extension options extending the term of the contract for one  additional year, through September 30, 2020, and add a not to exceed reimbursement amount of $15,000 for this final year; and
WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office wishes to continue the service provided to the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services for transportation of specific, in-custody juveniles; and

WHEREAS, the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services shall reimburse Ingham County for the Sheriff Deputies’ overtime wages and transportation costs in an amount not to exceed $45,000 in total for the contract.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office to continue its participation with the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services for the transportation of specific in-custody juvenile inmates for an amount not to exceed $15,000 for 2019-2020, extending the contract expiration to September 30, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners and the Sheriff are authorized to sign any necessary contract amendment documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney. 

LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Koenig, Slaughter, Celentino, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Trubac, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  04/18/2019
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  04/24/2019

